1211   BU-SB11812 Page 1 of 2 Data Sheet 2152
Surge Protection Made Simple™ for UL Applications
4-Pole BSP UL Series for 120/240, 240/480Vac Three Phase 4 Wire Highleg Delta and
120/208, 127/220, 277/480 and 347/600Vac Three Phase 4 Wire Wye Systems
BSPM4208WYNG, BSPM4480WYNG, BSPM4600WYNG
BSPM4240HLG, BSPM4480HLG*
Shown with optional remote contact signaling

N
L3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Nominal System Voltage 120/208Vac, 120/240Vac 240/480Vac 277/480Vac 347/600Vac
127/220Vac
Max. continuous operating AC voltage MCOV [L-N]/[L-G] 275/550Vac 275/550Vac 385/770Vac 385/660Vac 600/875Vac
[N-G]/[L-L] 275/550Vac 275/550Vac 385/770Vac 275/770Vac 275/1200Vac
[H-N]/[H-G] - - 275/550Vac 600/985Vac - - - -
[H-L] - - 550Vac 985Vac - - - -
Catalog Numbers: Without Remote Signaling BSPM4208WYNG BSPM4240HLG BSPM4480HLG BSPM4480WYNG BSPM4600WYNG
With Remote Signaling BSPM4208WYNGR BSPM4240HLGR BSPM4480HLGR BSPM4480WYNGR BSPM4600WYNGR
Replacement Modules Module Positions L1 or L3 BPM275UL BPM275UL BPM385UL BPM385UL BPM600UL
MOV Technology L2 BPM275UL BPM275UL BPM600UL BPM385UL BPM600UL
Four (4) Total Required N BPM275UL BPM275UL BPM385UL BPM275UL BPM275UL
SPECIFICATIONS